L990000004845

RITA JUAREZ		
(Requestor's Nam	6)	
Akerman, Senter (Address)	fitt & Eidson, P.A.	<u>.</u>
Tallahassee, FI		OFFICE USE ONLY
(City, State, Zip)	(Phone #)	3
CORPORATION NAM	Œ(s) & DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S) (if known):
COIL ORTHON WAY		B S
1. Engineered	Homes of Florid	a.LLC
(Corporati	on Name)	(Document #) 2000029467220
2. (Corporati	on Name)	-08/02/9901001018
3.	-	****337.50 ****337.50
(Corporati	on Name)	(Document #)
4	,	
(Corporation Name) (Document #)		
Walk in Pi	ck up time	Certified Copy
		Certificate of Status
Mail out V	Vill wait Photocopy	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	(9)
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Offi	cer/Director ω
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ag	ent 6 %
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
- 0		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	CF-285 W) 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name		(EK) 52.50/
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	Examiner's Initials
	Other	Examiner 5 Indiais



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 2, 1999

RITA JUAREZ C/O AKERMAN, SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A. TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: ENGINEERED HOMES OF FLORIDA, LLC

Ref. Number: W99000017792

We have received your document for ENGINEERED HOMES OF FLORIDA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your limited liability company name is unavailable, pursuant to section 608.406(4), Florida Statutes. Since it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all apprpriate places. One or more words must be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$337.50 payment.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00039046

RECEIVED

99 AUG -S PH 2: 1

EPARIMENT OF STATI

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

AKERMAN, SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CITRUS CENTER
255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX 231
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-0231
(407) 843-7860
TELECOPY (407) 843-6610
July 26, 1999



Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: EHF, LLC/Articles of Organization

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following documents relating to the above-referenced limited liability company:

- 1. Original plus one copy of Articles of Organization;
- 2. Our check in the amount of \$113.75 to cover:
 - (a) \$35.00 for filing fee;
 - (b) \$43.75 for one certified copy of the articles of organization; and
 - (c) \$35.00 for certificate designating registered agent.

Please file the enclosed documents and provide my representative with a certified copy of the Articles of Organization.

Very truly yours,

Martha Anderson Hartley

MAH/jdj

Encs.



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

EHF, LLC.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") shall be EHF, LLC and its mailing address is 1155 South Semoran Boulevard, Suite 1120, Winter Park, Florida, 32792, and the principal place of business of the Company shall be located at 1155 South Semoran Boulevard, Suite 1120, Winter Park, Florida, 32792.

ARTICLE II

COMMENCEMENT OF (

EXISTENCE

This Company shall commence existence on August 1, 1999, or the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Secretary of the State of Florida, if later, and shall continue in existence until terminated: (i) by requirement of law; (ii) by the decision of the Member; or (iii) by the death of the last remaining Member without an election to continue the Company by her successor-in-interest as provided in Article VIII hereof.

ARTICLE III

GENERAL PURPOSE AND POWERS

The general purpose of this Company shall be the transaction of any and all lawful business. This Company shall have all of the powers enumerated in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as the same now exists and as hereafter amended, and all such other powers as are permitted by applicable law.

OR201203:1

ARTICLE IV

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Company shall be located at 1155 South Semorar Boulevard, Suite 1120, Winter Park, Florida, 32792, and the initial registered agent of this Company at that address shall be Igor Teplitsky. The Company may change its registered agent or the location of its registered office, or both, from time to time without amendment of these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE V

MANAGEMENT

The Company will be managed by a non-member manager, as further provided in the Company's Regulations. The name and street address of the initial manager is:

Mr. Igor Teplitsky 1155 South Semoran Boulevard, Suite 1120 Winter Park, Florida 32792

ARTICLE VI

REGULATIONS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the Regulations of the Company shall be vested in its Member.

ARTICLE VII

ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted from time to time on such terms and conditions as determined by the Member.

ARTICLE VIII

DEATH OF MEMBER

The death of the last remaining Member shall terminate the existence of the Company unless the personal representative of the estate of the Member or the other successor-in-interest to the Member's interest in the Company elects, within thirty (30) days after the death of the

OR201203;1

page 2

JUL-23-89 08:49

FROM-ASE1701ORL

T-458 P.02/04 F-095

Member, to continue the existence of the Company, in which event the company shall continue its existence, and the successor-in-interest of the original Member shall become the new Member of the Company.

ARTICLE IX

AMENDMENT

The right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendment hereto, is reserved to the Member.

ARTICLE X

HEADINGS AND CAPTIONS

The headings or captions of these various Articles of Organization are inscred for convenience and none of them shall have any force or effect, and the interpretation of the various articles shall not be influenced by any of said headings or captions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby make and file these Articles of Organization declaring and certifying that the facts stated herein are true, effective as of the date set forth in Article II.

LILIAN TEPLITSKY, SOLE MEMBER

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA AND REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

99 AUG-5 M 8: 06

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

the "Company"), desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, has named and designated IGOR TEPLITSKY as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida with its registered office located at 1155 South Semoran Boulevard, Suite 1120, Winter Park, Florida, 32792.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for the Company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity; and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of Sections 608.415 and 607.0505, Florida Statutes, as the same may apply to the Company; and I further agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes, Section 48.091 and all other statutes, all as the same may apply to the Company relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties as Registered Agent.

Dated this 26 day of July, 1999.

Igor Teplitsky Registered Agent

OR201203:1

page

FROM-ASE17010RL

T-458 P.03/04 F-095

AFFIDAVIT



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared LILIAN TEPLITSKY, who, upon first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That she is the sole member of EHF, LLC , a Florida limited liability company, and has the authority to make this Affidavit on its behalf.
- That the amount of cash contributed or anticipated by the member is \$10.00 and the agreed value of property other than cash contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$-0-.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me this 2/oth day

Julie I. Lockmo Typed or Printed Name

Personally Known

Produced Identification

Type of ID Produced

OR

My Commission CC588950 Expires Sep. 29, 2000